
 

Sentinel Technologies Inc. 
2550 Warrenville Road
Downers Grove, Illinois 60515
United States
http://www.sentinel.com
(P) 630-769-4300 
(F) 630-769-1399 
 

Quotation  (Open)
Quote # : 54228   1 rev of 1
Modified Date: Dec 20, 2021 12:27 PM EST
Expiration Date: 01/18/2022
Description: None

Customer Contact 
Wouk, Keith
woukk@aurora.il.us 
(P) 331-481-2405

Sales Associates 
Preparer: Technologies, Sentinel
E-mail: Store2@sentinel.com
Phone: 630-769-4270
Account Manager: Technologies, Sentinel
E-mail: Store2@sentinel.com
 

Customer 
City of Aurora (OA2925) 
Wouk, Keith
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL 60505
United States
 

Bill To 
City of Aurora
Payable, Accounts
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL 60505
United States
(P) 630-292-8860 
(F) 630-305-4633 
 

Ship To 
City of Aurora
Wouk, Keith
44 E. Downer Place
Aurora, IL 60505
United States
(P) 331-481-2405 
woukk@aurora.il.us
 

 

Customer PO: Terms:
Undefined

Ship Via:
FedEx Priority Overnight

Special Instructions: Carrier Account #:

 

# Description Part # Qty Unit Price Total

1
 

Cisco 
SFP+ transceiver module - 10 GigE - 10GBase-LR - LC/PC single-mode - up to 6.2 miles - 1310 nm - for Catalyst
ESS9300, Switch Module 3012, Switch Module 3110G, Switch Module 3110X; Nexus 5010 

SFP-10G-
LR= 

10 $2,994.00 $29,940.00 

2
 

Cisco Catalyst 3850-48XS-S 
Switch - L3 - managed - 48 x 1 Gigabit / 10 Gigabit SFP+ + 4 x 40 Gigabit QSFP+ (uplink) - front to back airflow -
desktop, rack-mountable - refurbished 

WS-C3850-
48XS-S-RF 

2 $17,168.00 $34,336.00 

 

Pricing subject to change.

Please note: Hardware availability and/or delivery from any manufacturer may
be impacted by the Global COVID-19 pandemic.

 

Subtotal: $64,276.00
Tax (.0000%): $0.00

Shipping: $76.00
Total: $64,352.00

 

https://usm.channelonline.com/sentinel/email/Products/overview/M004634906
https://usm.channelonline.com/sentinel/email/Products/overview/M017657908

